FN8959 Rev.1.00 Page 1 of 22
Sep.11.19
ISL9123
Ultra-Low IQ Buck Regulator with Bypass
 Datasheet
The ISL9123 is a highly integrated buck switching
regulator that is capable of supplying output voltage
down to 0.4V. It features an extremely low quiescent

FN8959 Rev.1.00 Page 4 of 22
Sep.11.19
1.2 Ordering Information
1.3 Pin Configuration
1.4 Pin Descriptions
Part Number
(Notes 2, 3)
Part
Marking
Default
VOUT (V)
I2C
Address
Temp
Range (°C)
Tape and Reel
(Units) (Note 1)
Package
(RoHS Compliant)
Pkg.
Dwg. #
ISL9123IINZ-T 9123 3.0V 0x1C -40 to +85 3k 8 Bump WLCSP W2x4.8
ISL9123IICZ-T C123 1.8V 0x1C -40 to +85 3k 8 Bump WLCSP W2x4.8
ISL9123II4Z-T 1234 1.0V 0x1C -40 to +85 3k 8 Bump WLCSP W2x4.8
ISL9123IIC-EVZ Evaluation Board for the ISL9123IICZ
Notes:
1. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free WLCSP packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and SnAgCu - e1
solder ball terminals, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Pb-free WLCSP
packaged products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC
J-STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the ISL9123 device page. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
8 Bump WLCSP
Top View
WLCSP Ball Number Pin Names Description
A1 GND Ground connection